11-5

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 11-14-2007 103460982

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO

Attorney Docket No.

133681

Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.				
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
1. Seiji OOI 2. Eiji HIGUCHI	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
B. Execution Date: <u>1- October 11, 2007;</u> <u>2- October 5, 2007.</u>					
1. X This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
C. Title of Application: WATERTIGHT AND NONWATERTIGHT ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 198958)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	11/13/2007 MGETACHE បឹមបំពុំប្រសិទ្ធ 11979523 nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 81 FC:8021 Date: November 5, 2007				
Ariana E. Guss Registration No. 58,997 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Seiji OOI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Eiji HIGUCHI	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Sumitomo Wiring Systems, I	TD			
(10)	Insert Address of	` '	•				
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	WATERTIGHT AND NONW	ATERTIGHT ELECTRICAL JUNCTION	BOX		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 133681						
			nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er			
` ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 5, 200				
claims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bi	ivision the nobtaining to execute the constant c	ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents any vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me as patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of it application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, a	ection with any interference which may be pplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. d perform any act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements. In the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to incignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a secuted, and will not execute, any agreements assigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to incignee, as the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the United States Patent and Trademark Office to insert on the United States Patent and United States Patent and United States Patent and United States Patent and United Sta	n, and to cooperate with y in connection with nfirm by reissue or ssue any and all Letters and covenants that he has nts in conflict herewith, ent any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	October 5,		7 Inventor Signature	EID HTGO CHT			
	October 11,		Inventor Signature	Sejji OOZ	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			T to Cianatura		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			 Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date				ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	ul if outside the U.S.A. I		
neithe	r, then it should be signed be	HOIC AL IC	Witness	here:			
Date							
Date							

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020124 FRAME: 0803